
1 Nancy Pease 3:37:54
2 Nina Kemppel 3:59:37
3 Leslie McDaniels 4:14:56
4 Debbie Strand 4:30:37
5 Jill Merriman 4:36:41
6 Dianna Moseley 4:37:38
7 Debbie Moseley 4:37:38
8 Becky Forbes 4:50:40
9 Lanny Montague 4:57:08
10 Monica Jenicek 4:57:57
11 Kathryn Callinsky 5:13:20
12 Riva Johnson 5:19:57
13 Diane Stonebraker 5:21:08
14 Vicki Radonich 5:27:01
15 Mary Kemppel 5:31:30
16 Kirsten Wade 5:46:27
17 Myrna Hammond 5:50:42

1 Michael Graham 3:19:15
2 Auden Endestad 3:24:24
3 Dave Thomas 3:40:29
4 Gordon Pospisil 3:44:08
5 Laddie Shaw 3:45:09
6 Tom Corbin 3:46:02
7 Braun Kopsack 3:48:55
8 Marko Radonich 3:51:05
9 Willy Gruber 3:54:54
10 Steve Giesecke 3:55:07
11 Sam Griffiths 3:56:03
12 Soren Wuerth 3:57:19
13 Tim Miller 3:59:37
14 Paul Denkewalter 4:01:27
15 Lance Kopsack 4:05:38
16 William Barstow 4:07:46
17 William Ennis 4:07:46
18 Nat Goodhue 4:07:54
19 Steve Grizzel 4:08:15
20 Kevin Waring 4:08:24
21 Ron Berry 4:14:42
22 Don Zimmerman 4:15:05
23 Gene Green 4:15:48
24 Sean Gibson 4:18:52
25 Roger Kemppel 4:22:06
26 Mike Johnson 4:24:07
27 James Dault 4:29:32
28 Kevin Montague 4:31:48

1987 Crow Pass Crossing
Overall

Men 

Women



29 Steve Wilson 4:31:53
30 Alex Young 4:36:42
31 John Burton 4:37:52
32 John Spencer 4:39:51
33 Scott Turney 4:40:51
34 Larry Peck 4:41:27
35 John Lyon 4:44:14
36 Mark Moeller 4:46:12
37 Richard Kopsack 4:47:08
38 David Bieganski 4:48:33
39 Rick Pugh 4:49:25
40 Julian Mason 4:50:06
41 John Strange 4:52:42
42 Gordon Lewis 4:53:15
43 Martin Hansen 4:54:04
44 Gary Dodson 4:54:35
45 Heinrich Gruber 4:59:12
46 Michael Morava 4:59:54
47 James Stonebraker 5:03:36
48 Clinton Playle 5:03:46
49 Jerry Raychel 5:03:52
50 Bruce Gordon 5:06:42
51 Ward Livingston 5:07:45
52 A.J. Bennett 5:07:54
53 Larry Houle 5:07:54
54 Ted Skinner 5:08:38
55 Mark Callinsky 5:13:20
56 Eldon Johnson 5:14:50
57 Karl Reiche 5:20:02
58 Gil Hjellen 5:20:40
59 Richard Agent 5:21:52
60 Stan Johnson 5:23:18
61 Scott Hinckley 5:23:28
62 Brian Durrell 5:26:00
63 Bob Kroyl 5:26:43
64 Jo-Al Hintz 5:27:15
65 Jeff Donlan 5:29:43
66 Richard Wenrich, Sr. 5:30:24
67 George Etsell 5:31:23
68 Ray Pollari 5:38:45
69 Ken Burkhart 5:39:03
70 William Kibler 5:39:03
71 Dale Webb 5:41:04
72 Ronald Todd 5:41:46
73 Brooks Wade 5:46:28
74 Michael Fenner 5:54:00
75 Michael Sutera 5:54:24
76 John Schlife 5:54:30
77 Michael Davidson 5:57:35



1 Nina Kemppel 3:59:37
2 Dianna Moseley 4:37:38
3 Debbie Moseley 4:37:38
4 Kirsten Wade 5:46:27

1 Nancy Pease 3:37:54
2 Debbie Strand 4:30:37
3 Becky Forbes 4:50:40
4 Lanny Montague 4:57:08
5 Riva Johnson 5:19:57
6 Diane Stonebraker 5:21:08

1 Leslie McDaniels 4:14:56
2 Jill Merriman 4:36:41
3 Monica Jenicek 4:57:57
4 Kathryn Callinsky 5:13:20
5 Vicki Radonich 5:27:01

1 Mary Kemppel 5:31:30
2 Myrna Hammond 5:50:42

1 Michael Graham 3:19:15
2 Gordon Pospisil 3:44:08
3 Willy Gruber 3:54:54
4 Sam Griffiths 3:56:03
5 Soren Wuerth 3:57:19
6 Tim Miller 3:59:37
7 Lance Kopsack 4:05:38
8 William Barstow 4:07:46
9 William Ennis 4:07:46
10 Sean Gibson 4:18:52
11 Mike Johnson 4:24:07
12 James Dault 4:29:32
13 Scott Turney 4:40:51
14 David Bieganski 4:48:33
15 Michael Morava 4:59:54
16 Clinton Playle 5:03:46
17 Ted Skinner 5:08:38
18 William Kibler 5:39:03

1 Auden Endestad 3:24:24
2 Dave Thomas 3:40:29
3 Laddie Shaw 3:45:09
4 Tom Corbin 3:46:02
5 Braun Kopsack 3:48:55
6 Marko Radonich 3:51:05

Men 30 - 39

Women 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39

Women 40 - 49

Men 20 - 29

Women Under 20

1987 Crow Pass Crossing
Age Group Results



7 Steve Giesecke 3:55:07
8 Paul Denkewalter 4:01:27
9 Ron Berry 4:14:42
10 Don Zimmerman 4:15:05
11 Kevin Montague 4:31:48
12 Steve Wilson 4:31:53
13 Alex Young 4:36:42
14 John Burton 4:37:52
15 John Spencer 4:39:51
16 Larry Peck 4:41:27
17 Mark Moller 4:46:12
18 Rick Pugh 4:49:25
19 John Strange 4:52:42
20 Gordon Lewis 4:53:15
21 Martin Hansen 4:54:04
22 Gary Dodson 4:54:35
23 James Stonebraker 5:03:36
24 Jerry Raychel 5:03:52
25 A.J. Bennett 5:07:54
26 Larry Houle 5:07:54
27 Mark Callinsky 5:13:20
28 Eldon Johnson 5:14:50
29 Karl Reiche 5:20:02
30 Stan Johnson 5:23:18
31 Scott Hinckley 5:23:28
32 Brian Durrell 5:26:00
33 Jeff Donlan 5:29:43
34 Richard Wenrich, Sr. 5:30:24
35 Ray Pollari 5:38:45
36 Ken Burkhart 5:39:03
37 Michael Fenner 5:54:00

1 Nat Goodhue 4:07:54
2 Steve Grizzel 4:08:15
3 Kevin Waring 4:08:24
4 Gene Green 4:15:48
5 Roger Kemppel 4:22:06
6 John Lyon 4:44:14
7 Julian Mason 4:50:06
8 Bruce Gordon 5:06:42
9 Ward Livingston 5:07:45
10 Gil Hjellen 5:20:40
11 Richard Agent 5:21:52
12 Bob Kroyl 5:26:43
13 Jo-Al Hintz 5:27:15
14 Dale Webb 5:41:04
15 Ronald Todd 5:41:46
16 Brooks Wade 5:46:28
17 John Schlife 5:54:30
18 Michael Davidson 5:57:35

Men 40 - 49

Men 50 - 59



1 Richard Kopsack 4:47:08
2 Heinrich Gruber 4:59:12
3 Michael Sutera 5:54:24

1 George Etsell 5:31:23
Men 60 - 69




